GLI-VPLI
V Pendant Linear Internal Driver
Project: Location: Type:
Model Number: Notes: Date:Qty:
The GLI-VPLI V Pendant Linear Internal Driver light provides quality illumination in commercial applications, complementing a variety of decors to achieve a sophisticated
ambiance with uniform illumination. Its robust aluminum enclosure houses long-lasting, energy-efficient LEDs, making a bold statement in any office space. The VPLI
boasts a sleek profile designed to seamlessly integrate into minimalist architectural spaces, characterized by clean and powerful lines. It can be effortlessly mounted on
walls and ceilings, elevating architectural styling or adding a distinctive flair to interior designs. With three versatile mounting options, the VPLI simplifies light placement,

4 - 4ft ID1 - Internal Driver 110-277V 3SK1 - 3 CCT DG - Direct general distribution DF - Diffuser
ID2 - Internal Driver 110-347V IG2 - Indirect general distribution LV3 - Louver
ORDERING GUIDE
CONTROL EMERGENCY INSTALLATION KIT
OPTIONAL
DM - 1-10V NE - No backup PENDANT INSTALLATION KITS T-BAR TYPE CLIPS
OS - Occupancy sensor EM - Emergency backup TR - T-bar round canopy kit A - 9/16” and 15/16”flat
DO - Daylight and
Occupancy sensor
TS - T-bar square canopy kit B - 9/16” slot
DR - Drywall round canopy  kit C - 15/16” slot ceiling
DS - Drywall square canopy kit
Notes:
1. Selectable CCTs (3000/3500/4000K)
2. Non-standard option. May be subject to additional lead time and MOQ.
3. Not available for IG indirect general light distribution
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL LENGTH WATTAGE LUMENS LUMENS/FOOT LUMENS/W CCT
GLI-VPLI-4-XX-3SK-DG-DF 4ft 40W 4000LM 1000LM/FT 100LM/W 4000K
GLI-VPLI-4-XX-3SK-IG-DF 4ft 40W 4400LM 1100LM/FT 110LM/W 4000K
GLI-VPLI-4-XX-3SK-DG-LV 4ft 40W 3200LM 800LM/FT 80LM/W 4000K
All efficacy ratings are ±5%
GLI-VPLI
V Pendant Linear Internal Driver
LIGHTING
Lenses
GLI-VVPLI offers a selection of professional lenses, including diffuser and louver.  Each lens
challenges the critical glare rating, elevating our entire architectural product line to a higher
standard. These precise light distributions enhance the space while minimizing glare.
Direct Light Lenses and Beam Angles
Diffuser Louver
DG Direct general IG Indirect general
Distribution
The ultra-thin, semi-transparent optical light guide plate efficiently transmits
LED flux, evenly distributing light across the horizontal sides.
GLI-VPLI
V Pendant Linear Internal Driver
Octagon junction box
Installs to standard octagon junction box in drywall and t-grid tiles
T-grid ceiling
Suspension and connection hardware mounts onto T-grid
T-grid compatibility
Compatible with 9/16” flat, 9/16” slot or 15/16” flat 15/16”
slot T-grid ceiling types
INSTALLATION Pendant
Pendant
GLI-VPLI
V Pendant Linear Internal Driver
1.6” Round
(Non Power Feed)
4.5” Round
(Power Feed)
4.5” Round With
Emergency Driver
(Non Power Feed)
5.8” Round With
Occupancy Sensor
(Power Feed)
1.6” Square
(Non Power Feed)
4.5” Square
(Power Feed)
4.5” Square With
Emergency Driver
(Non Power Feed)
Canopies
GLI-VPLI
V Pendant Linear Internal Driver
Single Power Feed Linking
Fixtures can be easily linked together both physically and electrically, allowing multiple